



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.67/2026

(Sheru @ Sonu Mahrum Shakur Qureshi Vs. The State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. S.S. Dhote, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED: 16.3.2026.

None for the Appellant.

2. The learned A.P.P. for the State present.
3. The parents of the Victim are present in the Court. They prayed for legal aid. Hence, Court appoints Advocate Ms. Deepali Patil Shahare for the Victim.
4. The learned Advocate for the Appellant shall provide copies of the necessary papers to her.
5. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)