



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 67/2026

Sheru @ Sonu Mahrum Shankur Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.S.L.Raut, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. H.D.Dubey, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

Ms. Deepali Patil-Sahare, Advocate (appointed) for respondent no.2.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. The learned APP appearing for respondent no.1 and learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 seek time of two weeks to file reply.

2. Stand over to 23.4.2026.

(Y.G.KHOBRAGADE, J.)

Mukund Ambulkar